Minnesota law.
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Chap
AGRICULTURE '
Appropriations
Agricultural seciety ..................... 3
Family farm security program ....... ... 210
Horticultural society .................... 3
Brucellosis indemnities .. .................. 227
Commissioner, agricultural society
examinations ......................... 163
Dairy product regulation permissive ........ 61
Department, weed control reimbursement ... 21
Family farm corporations, unemployment
compensation ................ ... ... 43
Family farm security program ............. 210
Farm corporations, cooperative board
membership .......... .. ... ... ..., 59
Horticultural society, appropriation ........ 3
Hunting, permission requirement .......... 23
Interest on agricultural credit
corporationloans...................... 158
Intereston loans .......................... 93
Licenses, pesticide application.............. 53
Livestock sanitary board
(See Livestock Sanitary Board)
Mechanics liens on agricultural land ....... 32
Pesticides
Regulation.............................. 53
TCDD e 336
Potatoes, promotion regions . ............... 22
Poultry association aids ................... 163
Quack grass ....... ... it 53
Sociaties, renewal ......................... 51
Weeds
Control reimbursement .................. 21
Quack grass ..................... PR 53
AITKIN COUNTY (See Counties)
ALBERT LEA, CITY OF (See Cities)
AMBULANCES
Contract emergency services ............... 202
ANATOMICAL GIFTS
Cadavers for chiropractic schools ........... 200
ANIMALS
Appropriations, prevention of cruelty ....... 3
Deer, violations, penalties ........... P 16
Lynx, protected animals ................... 190
Prevention of cruelty, appropriation ........ 3
Strays, records .. ......oviiii i 1
Wild animal violations, penalties .. ......... 16

ANOKA COUNTY (See Counties)
APPLE VALLEY, CITY OF (See Cities)
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Administration .............. ... ... 331
Buildings ......... ... ... ... ... ..., 348
Capitol ...... ... . 347
348
Commuter vans ...................c..vu.. 233
Energy conservation............,......... 333
Legal assistance corporations ............ 260
Aeronautics
. Hangar construction . ................ ... 284
Orrairport ............. ... i 331
Aging board, senior companion program ....323
Agricultural soeleties ...................... 3
Agriculture, family farm security program .. 210
Alcoholism programs ...................... 125
Animals, prevention of eruelty ............. 3
Annuity contract payment refunds ......... 129
Arts board, public televigion ............... 201
Artscouncil .......... ... ... ...l 3
Attorney General ......._................. 331
Bicentennial commission ... ............ .. 331
Bicycles ............... .. 199
Blind persons, vending stands .............. 163
Buildings ........... ...l 347
. 348
Cancellation ........... .. ................. 231
Capitol area improvement ................. 331
Capitol complex ...................... e 347
Claims, omnibus act. ... ...... .. e 101
172
Commercedepartment .. ................... 331
Community colleges
Buildings ............ .. ... .. ... ... .. 347
348
Various receipts . ................ [ 163
Community health services ................ 9
Computer services, limitations ............. 331
Corrections
Accounts ......... ... ... i, 331
Buildings . .................... ..o ... 348
Ombudsman ............. . 318
Repairs.............oooiiiiiiiiiian, .. 347
County attorneys council .................. 3
Crime victims reparations board ........... 3
Dental care pilot programs, elderly ......... 305
Dentistry ...... ... i 331
Duluth port authority ..................... 3
Duluth Superior port authority study ....... 270
Drug abuse programs ...................... 125
Education
Alds . ..o e 271
Computer...........c.ooiiiii i 331
Cooperative service units ................ 8
Curriculum evaluation .................. 271
Right to read program ................... 194
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APPROPRIATIQONS—Continued
Education—Continued
State vniversities, various receipts ....... 163
Energy department, photographs ........... 331
333
Environmental permit information .......... 303
Family farm security program ............. 210
Finance department, tort claims............ 331
Flood plain assistance ..................... 82
Game and fish fund supplement . ........... 331
Great Lakes commission ................... 3
Health ......... .. ... it 331
Community health services .............. 9
Complaint office......................... 325
Hospital administration ................. 296
Highway Patrol
Cornmunication system .................. 163
Training . ... ...cvviiiiiiei i, 163
Highways .............. ... ..o o iiiiia, 347
Bicycle lanes and ways ..... P 199
Bridges . ................. e 339
Building, repeal ........ ... ... ... L. 163
Connector segments ..................... 163
Great River Road, cancelled . ............. 163
Rest area services .................. e 183
Various .........o.iiiiiiiiiii 163
. Zoclogical garden access ................. 80
Historical society .......................... 3
347
Administration .......... ... 0oL 163
Historiesites ........................... 106
Horticultural society ....... e 3
Housing finance agency,-various programs .. 254
Indian affairs board ....................... 314
331
Insurance, health insurance
administration ........................ 296
Interstate coop commission ................ 331
Interstate port authority commission ....... 270
Labor and industry department, wage
administration ... ..................... 331
Land use planning grants.................. 167
Legal assistance corporations .............. 260
Legislature
Rulesreview ... . .........cccooiiiii. L. 331
Women, economicstatus . ... ............ 337

Mechanics Arts High School acquisition ....331
Minnesota state retirement system,

benefit increases .............. ... ..... 326
Minnesota-Wisconsin boundary area
COMMMHSSION . ...t iieeee i 3
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APPROPRIATIONS—Continued
Natural resources department.............. 331
Bicycle trails ........................... 199
Mineland reclamation ...........,....... 322
Reserve disposalsite .................... 331
Snowmobile trails ....................... 319
Water bank program . ................... a3
Waters survey .............oov ... 83
Personnel department, labor negotiator ... .. a3
Planning agency
Copper nickel study ..................... 331
Environmental permit information ....... 303
Land use planning grants................ 167
Local government ....................... 331
Maps . ..o 132
Railroad service improvement . ........... 204
Public safety department .................. 331
Bicycle registration ..................... 199
Decorated license plates ................. 343
Driver’s license revocations ........ ... .. 341
Motor vehicle resale regulation .......... 342
Public television . ......................... 201
Railroads, service improvement ............ 204
Retirement benefit increases ............... 326
Revenue department ......... e 331
Safety council .............. .. .. ..o L 3
Science, academyof ....................... 3
Semi state activities . ............... ... ... 3
Soil and water conservation commission,
flood plain assistance .................. 82
Southern Minnesota Rivers Basin
Commission ............ccvueinn..... 3
State Universities, buildings . .............. 347
: 348
Teencorps ..., 271
Tort claima ......ovvriiiiiiiiiiiaeinen.. 331
Transportation department
Highway bridges . ....................... 339
Organization, study ..................... 166
Treasurer...........c.voiviiemnanninnnnn. 331
Unemployment compensation, veterans
home employees . .................. ..., 3
Uniform laws commission.................. 3
University of Minnesota
Buildings ............. ...l 348
County patients ._....................... 163
Fringe benefits,use ................_.... 163
Maximum balances .. ........ e 163
Veterans . ............. ..o, 3
Veterans home, limitation ................. 331
Vocational rehabilitation department . ... ... 332
Wage administration .............. ... ... 331
Water bank program ......... e 83
Waters survey ........c.coiieuar ... 83
Welfare ...............00ou0, e 347
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APPROPRIATIONS —Contimued
Welfare—Continued
Alcoholism programs .................... 125
Blind persons, vending stands . ........... 163
Buildings ................... e 348
Community mental health program ...... 327
Dental care pilot programs, elderly ..... .. 305
Drug abuse programs.................... 125
Limitations ............. ... ... 0. 331
Senior companion program............... 323
. - Workers’ compensation
Historical society ............ P 3
Veterans home . .............oininieno.. 3
Zoological garden access ................... 80
ARCHEOLOGIST
Indian burial grounds ..................... 48
ARTS BOARD
Appropriation................. . .. ... 3
Pablic television .............. ... il 201
ATTORNEY GENERAL
Appropriations ........... ... ol 331
Attorneys, complaints, investigation ........ 304
Legal assistance corporations .............. 260
Peace officers, approval of training ......... 52
Wiretaps ... ... e 253
ATTORNEYS
County attorney council, appropriation ..... 3
Fees, peace officers death claims ........... 277
Liens, complaints ......................... 304
AUDITOR, STATE
Reports, transfers ...................... ... 231
Town financial reports..................... 4

AUSTIN, CITY OF (See Cities)

BALLOTS (See Elections)

BANKS
Agricultural loans, interest ................ 93
Business loans, interest,................... 93
Cormmissioner, housing finance agency
PrOETAINS .....vntiiirinnrannsaninn, 254
Consumer loans, interest .................. 196
Credit cards, openend loans ............... 196
Credit unions
Account and share insurance ............. 219
Draft withdrawals....................... 308
- Retirement account trustees ............. 279
Votingbymail . ......................... 176

Sec.




Chap.
BANKS—Continued
Federally guaranteed loans ................ 196
Home loan interestrate ................... 300
Industrial loan and thrift companies,
names loans, powers................... 235
Installment loans, interest, charges......... 196
Interest
Business and agricultural loans .......... 93
Consumer loans ......................... 196
Homeloans................ccoaiiann 300
Installment loans ....................... 196
Openendioans ......................... 196
Investments, federal obligations ............ 196
Motor vehicle sales finance companies,
fees ... 86
Notice of automatic renewal of time
deposits . ....iiin it 187
Openendloans ..................ccviuvn. 196
Public debt depositories, paying agents ... .. 324
Reserves...... ... .. . i it 196

Retirement account trustees, credit unions ..
Savings associations, account insurance ... ..
Savings banks, installment loans . ..........
Time deposits, notice of automatic

renewal ... ... e
Trust companies, reserves .................

BEER (See Liguor)
BELTRAMI COUNTY (See Counties)

BICENTENNIAL COMMISSION
Appropriation ......... ... o0 s

BICYCLES
Registration, lanes, tracts . .................

BINGO
Regulation............. .o iiinnn-

BLIND PERSONS
Eduecation ... i i
Vending machines on public property .......
Vending stands, revolving fund ............

BLUE EARTH COUNTY (See Counties)
BUHL, CITY OF (See Cities)

BUILDINGS
Energy conservation............ ... cnunnn
Parking ramps, commuter vans ............
Trespasses, occupation . ....................

BUSES
Insurance, school buses ....................

271
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Police chief retirement

. Chap
CABLE COMMUNICATIONS BOARD
Expenses ..........cc0oiiiiiiiiiiiiii... 331
Powers ... .. e 248
CARLTON CQUNTY (S8ee Counties)
CARVER COUNTY (See Counties)
- CEMETERIES
Abandoned lots, private ................... 203
Indian burial grounds, prohibited
activities . ............ . i e 48
Private abandoned lots .................... 203
Prohibited activities ....................... 48
CENSUSES
Planning agency .. .............iiiin. 132
Precinct boundaries ........ ... ... oL 132
Towns ....... e e e 47
CHANHASSEN, CITY OF (See Cities)
CHILDREN
Abortions, live births . ..................... 170
Alecohol and drug abuse programs .......... 125
Blood donations, 17 yearolds .............. 169
Boarded by counties, costs ................. 163
Day care facilities . ........................ 306
Detention procedures ...................... 318
Diagnostic evaluation, juvenile court ....... 163
Driving motor vehicles at night ............ 103
Facilities, licenses . . ...........coveiinnn.. 243
Grandparents’ visitation rights .. ........... 198
Group foster care, costs .................... 163
Handicapped, education standards .......... 211
Juvenile courts (See Courts — Juvenile)
Liquor, 19 year old age requirement ........ 66
Minimum wage ............. ..ol 165
Motor vehicles, night driving .............. 103
Probation costs . ......ooooiiiii e . 163
Wages, minimum ............ ... ..o, 165
CHIROPRACTORS
Cadavers for schools .............. e 200
CHISAGO COUNTY (See Counties)
CHISHOLM, CITY OQF (See Cities)
CITIES
Albert Lea
Housing finance program ................ 226
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CITIES—Continued
Animals, strays, records ................... 1
Annuity contracts, payments, refunds ...... 129
Apple Valley, zoological garden access ...... 80 .
Austin, police and firemen, pensions ........ 36
Bicyclelanes.............................. 199
Bottleclubs..........................0.... 137
Buhl, police retirement ..................., 247
Chanhassen, firemen’s pensions ............ 71
Chisholm
Firemens pensions ...................... 78
Police pensions . ......................... 78
Community health services ................ 9
Crookston, police pensions ................. 85
Councils
Housing and redevelopment authority
‘ COMMISSIONETS ...............c.0ounun 109
Debt procedures . ...........cooiieeiini.... 324
Duluth
Arena-auditorium complex liquor license . 75
Firemen's pensions ...................... 78
Liguor license, arena-auditorium complex . 75 -
Police pensions.......................... 99
Port Authority Appropriation ............ 3
Foreign trade zone, merger with .
Superior ....... ... ... ... .. ... 270
Rehabilitation loans ..................... 311
Eagan, zoclogical garden access ............ 80
Edina, officers’ terms ...................... 12
Elections ...........cooviiviiinnnninn 44
Electricpower .......... .. .. ..o.oo... 313
. Emergencies .....................c.oiin 266
Energy conservation surveys ............... 333
Eveleth
Firemen’s pensions ...................... 78
Park landsale .......................... 122
Police pensions...................... ..., 99
Fergus Falls, firemen's pensions . .. ......... 214
Fire equipment loans .. .................... 140
First class, statutes ....................... 44
Fulda, bonds, validation ................... 58
Goodview, firemen's pensions .............. 70
Hastings, state land conveyance . ........... 171
Housing and redevelopment authorities,
city councilors as commissioners ....... 109
Improvements, progress payments . ......... 156
Insurance, bid requirements ............... 155
Investments, agencies, repurchase
agreements ........ .. i e 155
Land use planning grants .. ................ 167
Levy limit base 1970 ...................... 280
Liquor
Bottleclubs ................. R 137
Investigation of applicants ............... 105

Local improvements (See Local Improvements)
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Chap.
CITIES—Continwed
Mankato, state easement conveyance ....... 347
- Maple Grove, bonds ......................, 272
Maplewocd, paramedic program, levy .... .. 151
Marijuana violations, penalties............. 42
Metropolitan area land use planning ..... .. 127
Metropolitan area regulations ... ........... 321
Minneapolis
Retirement
Benefit increase . ...................... 326
Classification, proportionate annuities ., 130
Survivors’ benefits ........, e 279
Teachers retirement ................... 238
Zoning without owner consent, repeal .. 46
Mound, firemen’s pensions ................. 97
Municpal power authorities .. .............. 313
Newport, firemen’s pensions ............... 272
Orr
Airport ... ... .., 331
Fire hall and city hall, bonds .....:...... 31
Pesticide regulation ... ...... ... 53
Railroad service improvement .............. 204
Red Wing, state land conveyance ........... 50
69
Rochester, housing and redevelopment
authority, commissioners .............. 226
Rockford, firemen’s pensions ............... 209
. Roseville, temporary liquor licenses ...... .. 116
St. Cleud
Temporary liquer license ................ 116
Transit commission, pay, fiscal year ...... 288
St. Joseph, temporary liquor license ........ 116
St. Paul
Bonds ........ ... . i 234
Capital improvements ................... 234
Housing and redevelopment authoerity . ... 234
Teachers retirement ..................... 238
Sauk Rapids, firemen’s pensions ............ 288
Shakopee, firemen’s pensions............... 267
Staples, hespitalbonds ................ ..., 115
At e . it e 44
Statutory city definition ................... 44
155 -
Taconite municipal aid payments .......... . 328
Thief River Falls, police pensions........... 85
Torts, amount, employees, notice ........... 264
Trusts, all classes of cities may be
beneficiaries ................. .. ...... 74
Two Harbors, reimbursement of officers .. ... 122
Vending stands and machines,
blindpersons ....................... 54
Vocational rehabilitation workshops ........ 332
Wadena, firemen’s petisions .. ............., 208
Waseca, firemen’s pensions ................ 206
Waste control, metropolitan area . .......... 179
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CITIES—Continued

Waters, permitsforuse . ........ ... ... ... 83

Wayzata, firemen's pensions ............... 272

Weed control, stateland ................... 21

Worthington, firemen’s pensions............ 100

Zoning

Comprehensive plans, metropolitan area .. 127

Metropolitan area land use plannmg ..... 127

Welfare facilities .. ... ... ..., ... ..., 243
CIVIL ACTIONS

Change of attorneys ...............oo0ine. 304

Human rights violations . .................. 301
CIVIL SERVICE

County systems ........ccvvuiiienenniennns 182

State

Incumbents of declassified positions ...... 183
Labor agreements, personnel rules ....... 252
Severance allowances, unclassified ....... 91
State universities, severance pay ......... 229

Unclassified employees, retirement ......... 329
CLAIMS

Appropriations . ......... i 172

Crime victims reparation, time to file ..., ... 193

Damages by inmates or patients ........... 163

Omnibusaet ................ ..ot 101

State, procedure . ............ e 331
CLEARWATER COUNTY (See Counties)
COMMERCE

Appropriations . ... 331

Interest on agricultural credit

corporation loans . ..................... 158

Motor vehicle sales finance

companies, fees ............ .. 0 86

Security interests ..............ciiiieaiinn 135

Secured transactions, revision.............. 135
COMMITMENT )

Notice before discharge .................... 302
COMMUNITY COLLEGES (See Education)
CONDEMNATION (See Eminent Domain)
CONDOMINIUMS

Organization, duties, disclosures ........... 244
CONSERVATION (See also Natural

Resources Department)

Flood plains, southern Minnesota

riversbasin...............ooiiiiiians B2
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Chap.
CONTRACTS
Common CAITIeIS . . .. ....covvnvnrrrerrenss 166
Real estate contracts for sale,
termination ........ ... .. 0l 240
Secured transactions, revision .............. 135
State,claims ............ ... i 331
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES (See Drugs)
COOPERATIVES (See Corporations)
CORONERS
Feesandexpenses........................ 257
CORFORATIONS
Capital requirements of insurance
COMPANIES ... veiirer e iacrinreeiannn 213
Condominiums ..........ccivenerrnnirenaan 244
Cooperatives, directors .................... 59
Credit unions, voting by mail .............. 176
Election activities ......................... 108

Family farms, unemployment compensation . 43
Farm corporations, cooperative board

membership .............. ... ... 59
Insurance, capital requirements ............ 213
CORRECTIONS
Appropriations .
CoAccounts L. 331
“Buildings ................ o 348
Ombudsman ... ......... ... 318
Repairs............... oo, 347
Children, detention........................ 318
Claims for damages by inmates ............ 163
Commissary privileges prohibited .......... 163
-Commissioner, Indian affairs intertribal
board....... ... ... i i, 314
Contested cases, exception ................. 68
Detention of children ...................... 318
'Domestic service prohibited ... ............. 163
Employees, consolidation of institutions. . ... 163
Facilities standards ....................... 299
Federal grants, administration . ............ 163
Furloughs, medium-minimum security
facilities .............. .. .. vt 63
Home school, academic year ............... 163
Medium-minimum security facilities........ 63
Ombudsman, powers, appropriation ........ 318
Parole agents, residence, supervision .._.... 163
Pistol permit exceptions ................... 269
Residencerents ................... ... ... 163
Retirement, extenston ..................... 329
Rules, exception......... ... ..., 68

Training school, academic year . ............ 163
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COUNTIES
Agricultural societies, renewal ............. 51
Aitkin, human servicesbhoard .............. 340
Alcohol safety programs ................... 298
Annuity contracts, payments, refunds ...... 129
Ancka
Fire protection grants, federal ............ 144
Town land ugse plans .................... 127
Wastecontrol . ...... ... ... 179
Attorneys, wiretaps ............... ... ... 253
Attorneys council, appropriation ........... 3
Auditor .
Elections, ballots .............. PO 224
Game and fish license agents’ bonds ...... 143
Voterlists ..............coovviaann. 223
Beltrami
Law libraryfees .................. .. ..., 290
State land conveyance ................... 64
Blue Earth
Ditch 27 improvement ................... 157
Welfare contingent funds ................ 87
Bottleclubs .......... .. ... ...l 137
Carlton, human services board ............. 340
Carver
Fire protection grants, federal ............ 144
Town landuseplans .................... 127
Wastecontrol ............. ... ..ol 179
Children
Group foster care, costs .................. 163
Probationcosts....................000uun 163
Children boarded, costs .................... 163
Chisago, probate judge’s retirement ........ 293
Clearwater, law library fees ............... 290
Community heaith services ................ 9
Coroners’ fees and expenses ................ 257
Dakota
Community mental health program ...... 327
Elections, enlarged board,
apportionment .......... ... ... ... 171
Fire protection grants, federal ............ 144
Municipal leaguedues ................... 171
Townland useplang .................... 127
Wastecontrol ......... .. ... ... .. ... 179
Debt procedures ............... oot 324
Detoxification, costs ....................... 286
Emergencies .............. ... ... ..l 266
Energy conservation surveys ............... 333
Fire equipmentloans ...................... 140
Flood plains assistance, southern
Minnesota ...........ivviiiininiina, 82
Health, University of Minnesota
patients, costs......... ... il 163
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COUNTIES—Continued
Hennepin
Conciliation court, jurisdietion ........... 57
Fire protection grants, federal ............ 144
Hospital and medical services .
report, levy .......... .ol 87
Municipal court, conciliation court,
jurisdiction ............... 57
State land conveyance ................... 159
Wastecontrol . ............ ... coooi... 179
Highway improvements in unorganized
territory, levy ........ o oLt 147
Human servicesboard ..................... 340
Improvements, progress payments .......... 156
Insurance, bid requirements .............., 155
Investments, agencies, repurchase
agreements ........coiiiiiiiaa o 155
Isanti, probate judge's retirement .......... 293
Itasca, human servicesboard ... ........ ... 340
Koochiching, human services board . ...... .. 340
Lake, Reserve Mining Company,
conveyance to . ......... ...l 228
Lake of the Woods, television
translator system ..................... 220
Land surveys, filing ....................... 113
Land use planning grants.................. 167
Levy limit base 1970 ........... ... ... .... 280
Liquor
Bottleclubs . ............ ... ... ... 137
Investigation of applicants ............... 105
Local improvements (See Local Improvements)
Local improvements, notice, deferral ........ 195
Marshall, law library,fees ................. 309
Metropolitan area regulations . _......... .. 321
Nobles, television translator systems ....... 119
Otter Tail, human services board .. ......... 340
Personnel administration system ........... 182
Pesticide regulation ................. ... .. 53
Pine, probate judge's retirement .. _...... ... 293
Planning, written notice ... .. ... ... ... 177
Plat approval by surveyor ................. 139
Prisonersboard ............... ... ... .. ... 88
Ramsey
Community mental health program ...... 327
Coneciliation court, jurisdiction ........... 57
County surveyor and plat commission .... 7
Fire protection grants, federal ............ 144
Law library fees ........................ 290
Municipal court, conciliation court
jurisdiction ..........iieeii i 57
Sheriffsfees ......coovveiniiiiian. . 13
Wastecontrol ............ .. ... ... 179
Welfare budget deadline exception ....... 14

Rock, television translator systems ......... 119

Sec.
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Chap.
COUNTIES—Continued
St. Louis
Reserve Mining Company, conveyance to . 228
Tax forfeited land proceeds,

distribution ... ...oeei i 28
Scott
Fire protection grants, federal............ 144
Town land use plans .................... 127
Wastecontrol ... .. . L, 179
Stearns, temporary liquoer license........... 116
Surveyor, plat approval ..............000 139
Surveys, filing ..o 113
Television translators ................ ..., 249
Torts, amount, employees, notice ........... 264
Vending stands and machines,
blind persons ........... .. .. .00l 54
Vocational rehabilitation workshops ........ 332
Washington
Community mental health program ...... 327
- Fire protection grants, federal ............ 144
Town landuseplans .................... 127
Wastecontrol ............ il 179
Waters, permitsforuase .................. 83
Welfare
Hearings, review . ........ocoviiiiiiennas 131

University of Minnesota patients, costs ... 163

Zoning
Welfare facilities . ............ ..o, 243
Written notice ...... ..o 177
COUNTY RECORDER (See Register of Deeds)
COURTS
Actions, limitations, absent persons ........ 153
Conciliation '
Hennepin county, jurisdiction ......... ... 57
Ramgey county, jurisdiction .............. 57
County
" Beltrami law library fees ................ 290
Clearwater law library fees .. ............ 290
Marshall, law library .................... 309
District
Beltrami law library fees ..............., 290
Clearwater law library fees .............. 290
Exzpensesallowed ....................... 231
Interest on condemnation deposits ........ 72
Ninth judicial district
Marshall county law library ........ ... 309
Termsofcourt .............coivuv. .. 174
Probate appeals ......................... i61
Expenses allowed district judges ........... 231

Forcible entry and unlawful detainer,
service, judgment, stay ................ 123
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. Chap
COURTS—Continued
Judges
Election affidavits ....................... 114
Health insurance, retired .. .............. 98
Juvenile
Diagnostic evaluation ................... 163
Findings, formal ........................ 150
Limitations on actions, absent persons . ..... 153
Municipal :
Hennepin county, conciliation court ...... 57.
Law libraryfees ........................ 290
Ramsey county, conciliation court ........ 57
Presentence investigations, traffic
offenses, aleohol .. ....... ............. 298
Probate
Appeals ....... i 161
Chisago, judge's retirement .............. 293
Terms of court, ninth judicial distriet ....... 174
Traffic offenses, presentence
investigations . ........._.............. 298
CREDIT UNIONS {(See Banks)
CRIME VICTIMS REPARATIONS BOARD
{See Public Safety Department)
CRIMES
ArSON L. . e e 124
Bingo ... ... ... . 261
Birdtraps ................. ...l 246
Bribery, limitation on time for indictment .. 184
Cemeteries ....ooovvvrverenninneinann.- 48
Day care facilities . ........................ 243
Dead bodies, death scenes, interference ... .. 257
Deer ... .. e 16
Driving motor vehicle after suspension .. ... 297
Dwelling trespasses ....................... 251
Escape, wiretaps .......................... 253
Explosives, possession ..................... 124
Fishing, violations, penalties ............... 16
Fraud, medical assistance.................. 188
Hunting, red or orange clothes ............. 133
Hunting blinds on publiclands ............. 16
Identification alteration ... .. ............. 112
Indian burial grounds ..................... 48
Insurance fraud ........................... 124
Legal assistance discrimination ............ 260
Limitation on time for indictment for
bribery ..o 184
Liquor, 19 year old age requirement ........ 66
Marijuana ..........c.ooiii 42
Medical assistance vendor fraud ............ 188
Nursing home violations................... 173
Pistol permit exceptions ................... 269
Residential facilities violations ............. 243

Sec.




Chap

CRIMES—Continued

Sexual conduct, age of actor . ............... 124

Tampering with a witness ................. 178

Theft, identification alteration ............. 112

Traffic, alechol ............................ 298

Trespasses, occupation ..................... 251

Victims reparation, timetofile............. 193

Wildanimal ........... ... ...l 16

Witness, tampering _................. 0.0 178
CRIMINAL AFPREHENSION BUREAU

(See Public Safety Department)

CROOKSTON, CITY OF (See Cities)
CURATIVE AND VALIDATING ACTS

County agricultural societies ............... 51

Fuldabonds .....................ccoiii, 58

Mortgage foreclosures ..................... 148
DAKOTA COUNTY (See Counties)
DEAF PERSONS

Education .................... e 271
DENTISTRY

Appropriations ........ ... . 0 iiiieiiras 331

Board, composition ...l 263

Dental assistants, registration ............. 263

Elderly persons, pilot programs ............ 305
DISABLED PERSONS

Home care experimental program .......... 312
DRAINAGE (See also Waters)

Blue Earth county ditch 27 improvement ... 157

Inflationary construction costs ............. 126

Projects, procedures ................... ..., 83

Publicwaters ................ccooivieinnn.. 83
DRIVER’S LICENSES

Driving after suspension................... 297

Mandatory revocation, alechol ............. 341
DRUGS

Marijuana, violations ...................... 42

Scheduled drugs ...................ol.L. 338

DULUTH, CITY OF (See Cities)
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Chap.
EAGAN, CITY OF (See Cities)
EDINA, CITY QF (See Cities}
EDUCATION -

Alds. ... e 271
Area vocational technical institutes ...... 271
Asian refugee children .................. 271
Gross earnings, taconite, copper nickel,

1975 e 18
Libraries ...... ... i 163
Post secondary vocational debt

service, 1975 .. ... ... ..ol 18

Appropriations
Adds ... . e 271
Building repairs " .................. 347
Computer................ i, 331
Cooperative service units ................ 8
Curriculum evaluation .................. 271
Miscellaneous . ........... ... ... ...l 271
Right to read program ................... 194
State university, various receipts ......... 163
Teen corps . ..o ey, 271

Area vocational technical institutes ........ 271

Blind persons, Minnesota school ............ 271

Board, higher education annual meeting .... 217

Braille and sight saving school ............. 271

Community colleges
Appropriations

Buildings -.........coooh i 347

348

Variougreceipts . .................oontn 163
Higher education annual meeting ........ 217
Interview expenses .................... .. 163
Retirement administration expenses .. .... 163
Unemployment compensation ............ 163

Computer...........oiiiiiianiaianiaa.. 331

Cooperative service units .................. 8

Curriculum evaluation .................... 271

Deaf persons, Minnesota school ............ 271

Demonstration projects .................... 271

Eye protection in certain courses ........... 40

Fire alarm facilities, deacttvation ....... ... 15

Handicapped children, standards ......... ., 211

. 271

Higher education annual meeting .......... 217

Higher education coordinating board

(See Higher Education Coordinating Board)

Income tax deduction for school expenses ... 37

Libraryaids ........c.oiiiriiiiiiiinn. 163

Mentally retarded persons,

advisory council . ... ... .. 8

Sec. Page




C- Chap
EDUCATION-—Continued
Nonpublie schools
Student instructional material ........... 216
Task force ........ocviiner i 271
Optometry and osteopathy education study .. 31
Reading program................ ...t 331
Reciprocity agreements, state
universities ........ .o 34
Right to read program ..................... 194

State universities
Annuity contracts, payments, refunds .... 129

Appropriations
Buildings . _............ ... ool 347
348
Various receipts..........ovvreooian.. 163
Building repairs .............ccoiiiiann, 347
‘Expenses .............c. i 163
Health benefits ......................... 163
Higher education annual meeting ........ 217
Metropolitan state university ............ 163
Reciprocity agreements .................. 34
.- Reimbursements .............. ... ..ot 163
Technical equipment ....._.............. 163
Wage agreements, severance pay ......... 229
Transfer of special schools ................. 271
Vocational rehabilitation department ....... 332
Vocational technical education
Accounting .......... ... ... i 271
Student associations . .................... 25
ELDERLY PERSONS
Camping fees .. .,...............coiiiiinns 348
Dental care pilot programs ................. 305
Home care experimental program .......... 312
Hunting licenses ..................ccvonnnn 346
Longtermecare ............ ... .. .cciiin.ns 275
Senior companion program...............-- 323
ELECTIONS
Affidavits, judicial candidates .............. 114
Ballots
Candidates, arrangement of names ....... 224
Constitutional amendments . ............. 224
Federal ballots .................... To..u. 224
Party position, type ..................... 224
Uncontested nonpartisan offices .......... 33
LT 44
Constitutional amendments, ballots ........ 224
Corporations, activities .................... 108
Dakota county board, size.................. 171
Bthics ...t e 307
Federalballots ............................ 224
dudicial candidates, affidavits .............. 114
Money, state, distribution.................. 307

Nominating, petitions, inspection........... 224

Sec. Page
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) B Chap
ELECTIONS—Continued
Nonpartisan offices, ballot placement ... .... 33
Party position, type, ballets . .. ........ .. .. 224
Precincts, boundaries ...................... 132
Registration, election day, records . ... .. .... 56
Returns, reports........................... 56
Towns, officers, government forms .......... 41
: 44
Voter lists, duplicate, correction,
examination .......................... 223
Voters outside United States .. ~............ 224
EMERGENCY SERVICES
Definitions, municipalities ................. 266
EMINENT DOMAIN
Interest ondeposits .............. . ..., 72
Municipal power agencies.................. 313
Natural resources department..... ......... 96
Relocation benefits, waiver................. 10
State, water access acquisition ............. 16
‘University of Minnesota ................... 348
Waiver of relocation benefits .. ....,......... 10
EMPLOYMENT AGENCIES
- Teacher and nurse placement .............. 60
EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
Unemployment compensation
Community college employment ... .... ... 163
Family farm corporations ................ 43
Teachers ...........ccoiiiiiiiiiiins 271
ENERGY AGENCY
Appropriations, photographs ............... 333
Duties, expenses ............... ..., 333
ENERGY DEPARTMENT
Appropriations . .............. ... il 331
ENVIRONMENTAL EDUCATION COUNCIL
Executivedirector .................. PN 149
ENVIRONMENTAIL QUALITY COUNCIL
Environmental impact statement costs . .. ... 344
Members, senate approval ................. 134
Permit application procedures........... ... 303
ETHICS COMMISSION
Duties generally .......................... 307

EVELETH, CITY OF (See Cities)




INDEX
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Chap.
FERGUS FALLS, CITY OF (See Cities)
FINANCE DEPARTMENT
Allotment and incumbrance law.,.......... 231
Applications for nonstate money ........... 231
Fiscal monitors .........coivvenniernanaann 231
General fund deposits, exceptions .......... 163
Indirect cost billings .. ..................... 231
Payrolls ....... ... i e 231
Program budgeting . ....................... 231
Revalving fund billings . ................... 231

FIRE (See Public Safety)
FISHING (See Game and Fish}

FORESTS
Pest control, natural resources department .. 16

FULDA, CITY OF (See Cities)

GAME AND FISH

Birdtraps ......... i 246
Deer habitat improvement , ... . ............ 346
Falconry ... ..o i e 258
Fees. . o e 346
Fishing
Fees, commercial .. ... .. e raaaaa s 16
Gillmets...........oi e 16
Licensefees............... ... ccciuvenn. 346
Sportsman license ....................... 348
Violations, penalties..................... 16
Frogfees ......coouimn i iiiinannnan 346
Hunting
Blinds on publiclands ... ... ............ 16
Entering agricultural land ............... 23
Falconry.............. e e 258
Handicapped persons permits ............ 49
License fees........... . oiiiiieinnse ... 346
LynX ... e 190
Moose season ... ..ot i i 38
Muzzle loaders ...............coiiiinnnn. 128
Red or orangeclothes... ... ............ 133
Shining animals, firearms ............... 128
Sportsman license ... ... ... ... ... 346
Licenses, terms, agencies, fees, bonds ....... 143
Lynx, protected animals .. ... . ... ......... 190
Minnow dealers .................ccvuuunn. 55
Moose season .............. e 38
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Chap

GARNISHMENT

Revisionoflaw ........................... 335
GOODVIEW, CITY OF (See Cities)
GOVERNOR

Emergencies, loans . ....................... 266
GREAT LAKES COMMISSION

Appropriation..............: .............. 3

HANDICAPPED PERSONS

Advisory council ......... .. .. L 149
Children, education standards . ............. 211
Education .........ccoiiviiiiinniiinian 271
Facilities, licenses . .......... ... ... ..., 243
Hunting permits .......................... 49
Long term €are ...........ciiienaneiaan-s 275
Motor vehicle license plates ............._.. 19

HASTINGS, CITY OF (See Cities)

HEALTH
Abortions, live births ...................... 170
Alcoholics, commitment term .............. 330
Alcoholism programs ...................... 125
Ambulance contract emergency services .... 202
Ambulatory facilities, insurance............ 45
Anatomical gifts, eve enucleation .......... 90
Appropriations .......... ... ... .. L 331
Community health services .............. 9
Compiaintoffice......................... 325
Hospital administration ................, 296
Blood donations, 17 yearolds .............. 169
Cadavers for chiropractic schools .. ... e 200
Catastrophic expense . ..................... 296
Certificates of need, waivers ............... 152
Commitment, notice before discharge ....... 302
Community health services ..........,..... 9
Community mental health programs,
salary limits ........... ... ... ..., 163
Community residential care facilities ....... 218
Complaintoffice .. ......... ... o ... 325
County patients, university of Minnesota,
COSEE o ivun i e e 163

Detoxification centers, proration of

COSES ... i e 163
Drug abuse programs...................... 125
Eve protection in education courses......... 40

Health care facilities, definition
regulation .......... ... .. ... ... ..o, 173



Chap

HEALTH—Continued
Hospital administration ................... 296
Human services occupations ............... 222
Indian affairs intertribal board .. ........ ... 314

Indians, aleohol and drug abuse programs .. 125
Insurance (See Insurance)

Juveniles, diagnostic evaluation ............ 163
Malpractice reports........ e 326
Marijuana, violations . ..................... 42
Medical assistance, choice of vendor ........ 186
Nursing Homes (See Nursing Homes)
Patients’ bill of rights ..................... 274
PCB regulation ........................... 344
Pesticide
Regulation.............................. 53
TCDD .. s 336
Vital statistics, federal payments,
deposit ..... ... 163

HENNEPIN COUNTY {See Counties})

HIGHER EDUCATION COORDINATING BOARD

Annual meeting of member representatives . 217

Optometry and osteopathy study ........... 31
Rules........ ... i it 331
HIGHWAY PATROL (See Highways)
Adrcraft ... . e 281
Appropriations
Communication system ...... RN 163
Training . ... .o ie e cree e 163
Communication system .................... 163
Retirement
Benefit increase .. ..... ... .. ... .o 326
Emplover contributions .................. 163
Vehicle reimbursement .................... 281

HIGHWAY TRAFFIC REGULATIONS (See
Traffic Regulations)

HIGHWAYS (See also Motor Vehicles, Traffic

Regulations)
Acoustical barriers, maintenance ........... 164
Appropriations
Bicycle lanes and ways .................. 199
Bridges........... .. ... .. ... .. .. 339
Building, repeal . ........................ 163
Connector segments ..................... 163
Great River Road, cancelled.............. 163
Rest area services . ...........o.oooini..n 163
VarioUs ..o it i e 163
Zoological garden access ................. 80
Barriers, maintenance .. ................... 164
Bicyclelanes.............. ... ... .. 159

Bridgebonds............... .o iiiiieiaan. 339
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Chap.
HIGHWAYS—Continued
County improvements in unorganized
territory, levy ......................... 147
Department
Appropriations .. .......... ... L 347
Transportation department .............. 166
Glacial Ridge Trail ........................ 292
Great River Road, appropriation,
cancelled ............................. 163
Transportation department organization .... 166
Trunk highways
Environmental impact statements on
certainroutes ................. ... ..., 317
Route number 118, added, removed ....... 62
Viking trail, route ............... ... ..., 29
Wages on construction, appeals ., .......... 331
Zoological garden access ................... 80
HISTORIC SITES
Additional, location ....................... 106
316
Administration ........... ... .0 . 106
Admission fees tosites .................... 163
“Minnesota Woman” ...................... 106
HISTORICAL SOCIETY
Admission feestosites .................... 163
Appropriations .......... ... s 3
347
Administration . .............. ... ...... 163
Historicsites ........................... 106
Workers’ compensation .................. 3
Employees’ salaries ....................... 163
Folklife study center _...................... 117
Historic sites, administration ............., 106
316
Indian burialgrounds ..................... 48
HORTICULTURAL SOCIETY, STATE
Appropriation ............. .. il 3
HOSPITALS
Administration, regulation................. 296
-Complaints ...l 325
| Ry oL 173
Medical student loans ..................... 276
Patients’ bill of rights ..................... 274
Shared service agreements................. 163
Staples,bonds ....... ... ... ...l 115
State hospitals,names ..................... 289
United Hospital District, Staples, bonds .... 115
University of Minnesota, county patients,
COSEE ..ot e e s 163

Sec.




Chap
HOUSING
Albert Lea, finance program ............... 226
Metropolitan area land use planning ....... 127
Welfare supplemental allowance ........... 334
HOUSING AND REDEVELOPMENT
* - AUTHORITIES
Officers, residences, tenants ................ 109
 Rochester, commissioners .................. 226
St.Paul .. ... .. 234
HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY
Appropriations, various programs .......... 254
Community residential care facilities ....... 218
Indian affairs intertribal board ............. 314
Powers, generally ............ O 254
HUMAN RIGHTS
Procedures, subpoenas, civil actions ........ 301
HUNTING (See Game and Fish) -
INDIAN AFFAIRS BOARD ]
Appropriations . ............ ... .. 0o 314
331
Burialgrounds.................... oot 48
Name change, organization ................ 314
INDIANS
Alecohol and drug abuse programs .......... 125
Appropriations, legal assistance
corporations ............. ... ..cciaee 260
Burial grounds, prohibited activities ........ 48
Housing finance agency programs .......... 254
Legal assistance corporations .............. 260
Marriage, solemnization by holy men ....... 11

INDUSTRIAL LOAN AND THRIFT COMPANIES
{See Banks)

INSURANCE
Agents
Countersignature commission .......c..--- 221
Premium finance agreements ............ 111
Aircraft, requirements ... ................ .. 241
Appropriations, health insurance
administration ....... ... oaeieans 206
Automohiles - ’
Commuter vans ............ocuemueenenns 233
Indemnification and subrogation ......... 79

Medical assistance assignment ........... 236
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Chap. Sec.
INSURANCE—Continued
Automobiles—Continued
Nonpayment of dues, refusal to renew ... 175 ..........
Sehool buses .. ............ ... ... 180 ...
Capital requirements ...................... 213 ...l
Commissioner, hospital administration ... .. 206 ..........
Commuter vans ...............oivveninn.. 233 ...
Countersignature commission . ............. 221 .ol
Credit union accounts and shares .......... 219 ...
Employees coverage after termination ...... 42 L
Fraud by property destruction............., 124 ...
Guaranty association, surety bonds ......... 185 ..........
Health
Alcoholism, nonresidential treatment .. ... 262 ...
Ambulatory facilities .................... 445 ...
Employees coverage after termination .... 142 ..........
Employers’ minimums _.................. 296 ...,
Nonresidential treatment, alcoholism,
drugs, chemicals ...................... 282 ...
Optometric services ..................... 192 ...
Podiatrist services..’..................... 207 ...l
Rates.......... ... oo i, 296 ...
Sex distinctions removed ................ 121 ...
Life, sex distinctions removed .............. 121 ...
Malpractice, reports ., ..................... 325 ...
Medical malpractice, joint underwriting ., .. 242 ... .....
Optometric services ....................... 192 ...
Podiatrist services......................... 207 ...
Premium finance agreements, agents .. ..... 1
Premium finance companies, records,
examinations, reports ................. 26 ...
Savings associations accounts .............. 219 ...
Sex distinctions removed .................. 1210 ...
Surety bonds, guaranty association ......... 185  ..........
Surplus requirements .,.................., 213 ...l
INVESTMENT BOARD
Duplicating machine ...................... 163  .......... 2
IRON RANGE RESOURCES AND
REHABILITATION COMMISSION
Indian affairs intertribal board .. ........... 314 ...

ISANTI COUNTY (See Counties}
ITASCA COUNTY (See Counties)

JAILS
Minimum standards




INDEX

K

. Chap.
KOOCHICHING COUNTY (See Counties)
LABOR
_Fairsharefees ............................ 102
Garnishment ................. ... ..o . 335
Health insurance ............. e 296
Highway contracts, wages, appeals ......... 331
Insurance coverage after termination ....... 142
Minimum wages .......... ... ... .. ..., 165
Pension fund transfers..................... 232
Polygraph test prohibition ................. 256
Public employees
Fair sharefees .................. ... ..ot 102
State personnel rules .................... 252 -
-Retirement fund transfers ................. 232
Wages
Highway contracts, appeals .............. 331
Minimum........... ... .. ... .. ... 00 165
LABOR AND INDUSTRY DEPARTMENT
Appropriations . ........ ... ool 331
Wage administration .................... 331
Polygraphtests ........................... 256

LAKE COUNTY (See Counties)
LAKE OF THE WOODS COUNTY (See Counties)

LANDLORD AND TENANT
Eviction, retaliatory ....................... 17

LEGISLATIVE AUDITOR

Audit Costs .. ...t 231
Housing finance agency programs .......... 254
Independent District 625, audit ............ 20
LEGISLATURE
Appropriations
Rulesreview ..........ooiiiiiiinnannnnnn 331
Women, economic status .. ............... 337
Building plan review ... ... .............. 348
Legislative advisory commission, public
relief advisory committee duties ... ..... 149
Marijuana reports .. .....c..iiiiiiiaiinans 42
Metropolitan government committee . ....... 321
Reference library, documents, checklist ..... 30
Severance allowances...................... 91

Women, economic status . .................. 337

Sec.
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: Chap.
LIBRARIES
Alds . . e 163
Law library fees, Beltrami and Clearwater . . 250

Marghall county law library . .............. 309
LICENSES
Generally ........ ... .. . . 222
LIQUOR
19 year old age requirement ............... 66
Beer
Tax eredit ........ ... .. .. . 189
Tax exception, personal imports .......... 118
Bottle clubs, county or city approval ........ 137
Duluth, arena-auditorium complex license .. 75
Investigation of applicants ................. 105
Liquor control commissioner, abolished ... .. 5
Military bases ... ... .. o i iiiiai i 160
Public safety commissioner, duties ......... 5
Revenue commissioner, duties.............. 5
Roseville, temporary licenses . ... ..... e 116
St. Cloud, May Bowle festival .............. 116
St. Joseph, May Bowle festival ............. 116
Stearns county, May Bowle festival ......... 116
Taxes
Beer
Credit ... 189
Personal imports, exception ............ 118
Revenue commissioner, duties............ 5
LIVESTOCK SANITARY BOARD
Animals, strays, records ................... 1
Brucellosis indemnities .................... 227
LOCAL IMPROVEMENTS
Debt procedures, installment payments ..... 324
Notice, deferral ........................... 195
Progresspayments ............... ... ..., 156
Tax forfeited land, reassessment ........... 259
MAPLE GROVE, CITY OF {See Cities)
MAPLEWOQOD, CITY OF (See Cities)
MARRIAGE
Indians, solemnization by holy men ........ 11

MARSHALL COUNTY (See Counties)
MECHANICS LIENS (See Real Estate)

MEDICINE
Abortions, live births ...................... 170



INDEX

Chap.
MEDICINE—Continued
Eye enucleation ......... ...........c....nt 90
Malpractice insurance, joint underwriting ... 242
Malpractice TePOTLS . . - oo o eein i e enns 326
Patientg’ bill of rights .................. ... 274
Student loans by hospital districts.......... 276
MENTALLY RETARDED PERSONS
Education advisory council ................. 8

METROPQLITAN AIRPORTS COMMISSION

Metropolitan couneil costs ............. ... 321
Noise suppression ............c.ocivevennnn 265
METROPOLITAN AREA
Fiscal disparities law, settlements,
computations ...... ... o 191

METROPOLITAN COUNCIL

Advisory metropolitan land use committee .. 127 .

Costs, reimbursement ...................-. 321
Land use planning ........ ... oiiiiiens 127
Grants .....ccovrirrrinnareririnreneann, 167
Review of metropolitan matters ............ 321
Sewer systems ..............iiiiiireranens 127
Solid and hazardous waste policy plan .. .... 179
Waste control commission,
hazardous wastes ..................... 179

METROPOLITAN FARKS AND OPEN
SPACES COMMISSION
Metrapolitan council costs ................. 321

METROPOLITAN REGIONAL
ENVIRONMENTAL EDUCATION COUNCIL
Composition ......ccovviiiinivunrvennnaaans 149

METROPOLITAN TRANSIT COMMISSION
Metropolitan council costs ........... ... 321

METROPOLITAN WASTE CONTROL
COMMISSION ’

Metropolitan council costs . ........... ... 321
MILITARY AFFAIRS

Liquoronbases ............cviveivieinuins 160

Workers compensation..................... 331

MINNEAPOLIS, CITY OF (See Cities)

MINNESOTA STATE RETIREMENT SYSTEM
(See Retirement)

MINNESQTA-WISCONSIN BOUNDARY
AREA COMMISSION .
Appropriation .. ........ ... . 3
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Chap.
MINORS (See Children)
MOBILE HOMES
Repossession ...........ccocvveveeiei. o, 250

MOOSE LAKE, TOWN OF (See Towns)
MORTGAGES (See Real Estate)
MOTOR VEHICLES

(See also Highways, Traffic Regulations,
Driver’s Licenses)

Appropriations, safety council ........._ . ... 3
Brakes, trailers .......... e e 205
Commuiter vans . .............coovuee e 233
Dealer licenses . .., ........ ... ..o ... 342
Deputy registrars, fees ...... e 281
Driving after suspenston .. ... .............. 297
Farm eguipment, lights.................... 104
Farm fertilizer trailer exemption ..... ...225
Farm trucks, timber, gravel .......... .. ... 343
Gravel hauling . ....................... ... 343
Insurance

Indemnification and subrogation ... .. .. 79

Nonpayment of dues, refusal to renew ... 175

Schoolbuses ..................... . ... 180
License fees, plates, insignia ... ....... . ... 35
License plates

Dealers. ... ... ... i e 342

Decorated ...............cvviiii.. 343

Physically handicapped persons .......... 19
Lights, service vehicles, farm equipment ., .. 104
Mobile homes, repossessgion ................ 250
Motorcycles

Dealers..........oiiiiiinnii i 342

Driver's safety course.................... 295
Notarizations not required ............. ... 73
Permits for used vehicles, temporary ....... 94
Physically handicapped persons,

license plates ..................... ... 19

Recreational vehicles, taxes ............. ... 39
Refuse compactor vehicles ............. ... 343
Registration, notarization not required . .... 73
Registration, stored vehicles ......... . ... 225
Resaledealers ............... ... oo iv.s 342
Safety council, appropriation .......... . ..., 3
Sales finance companies, fees ........ ... ... 86
Service vehicles, lights .................... 104
Sewage sludge vehicles, width ....... . ... 294
Taxes

Farm fertilizer trailer exemption ... .., .. 225

Gross weightrates ...................... 39

Use .o e e e 342
Temporary permits for used vehicles... ... .. 94
Timber hauling ........................... 343

Tireregulation............................ as

Sec. Page




; Chap
MOTOR VEHICLES—Continued
Trailers, brakes .......ccovveerenannanns 205
Transportation department ................ 166
Trucks
Licensefees....................ccoonnt. 39
Proportional registration ................ 149
Wheel flaps . ........... ... i, 136
Urban trucks, taxes, definition ............. 39
Used vehicles, temporary permits .......... 94
Wheel flaps . ....... ... ... ... .. ioiinh, 136
Width, sewage sludge vehicles ............. 294
MOQUND, CITY OF (See Cities)
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
Appropriations . ............. ...l 331
Bicycle trails ........................... 199
Deer habital improvement ........ PP 346
Mineland reclamation ................... 322
Reserve disposal site .................... an
Trails ... .. .. i 319
Waterssurvey ................ . . 83
Bicycle trails ............... ... ..o 199
Boating
Straight River . .............. ... ... .... 24
Zumbro River ................... ..o 346
Boundary waters canoe area,
prohibiteduses................... .. ... 322
Camping fees forelderly ................... 346
Condemnation with consent . ............... 96
Deer habital improvement ................. 346
- 346
Forest pestcontrol ........_ ............... 16
Frog takingfees .......................... 346
Minnow dealers . ........ . ... ... 55
Publicwaters ............ ... ciiviiaannn 83
Soil and water conservation commission .... 84
South Dakota, Minnesota boundary waters .. 149
Volunteer programs ....................... 16
Water access aequisition ................... 16
Water bank program ...................... 83
Water uses regulations .,.................. 346
Waters, public classification .. .............. 83
Wetlands ............. . .00 it 83
Wildlife land acquisition, priority .......... 83
NEWPQRT, CITY OF (See Cities)
NOBLES COUNTY (See Counties)
NQTARIES
Motor vehicle registration not required ..... 73
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Chap.
NURSES
Employment agencies ..................... 60
Nursing home assistants, training .......... 310
NURSING HOMES
Asgistants, training ....................... 310
Complaint office........................... 325
Costs, welfare ............................. 282
Regulation, generally...................... 173

OPTOMETRY
Educationstudy . .......................... 31
Health insurance . ......................... 192

ORR, CITY OF (See Cities)

OSTEQPATHY
Educationstudy ............. ... ..., .. 31

OTTER TAIL COUNTY (See Counties)

PARKS
Eveleth, park land sale .................... 122
Itasca state park, additional land........... 110
Kilen Woods state park, additional land .... 110
State, park permitfee ............ ... ..... 346
PEACE OFFICERS
Death claims, attorneys’ fees ............... 277
Training eligibility ........................ 52
PERSONNEL
Appropriations, labor negetiator.. ... ... ... 331
PHYSICIANS
Eyeenucleation . .......................... 90

PINE COUNTY (See Counties)
PLANNING AGENCY

Appropriations .
Copper nickel study ..................... a3t
Environmental permit information ....... 3003
Land use planning grants........._...... 167
Local government ................... ..., 331
MAPS . et 132
Railroad service improvement ............ 204

Censuses, MAPS .. ...ovvrrrirrerneneeann.ns 132

Environmental permit information
Land use planning grants.................. 167




: Chap
PLANNING AGENCY—Continued
Local government ..................ooian- 331
Railroad service improvement .............. 204
Transportation department ...... e 166
PLATS (See Real Estate)
PODIATRISTS
Health insurance............c00eeveneenens 207
POLICE .
Training eligibility ........................ 52
POLLUTION CONTROL AGENCY
Costs, federal grants ...................... 76
Indians, abandoned motor vehicles ......... 76 .
Information ........... ... ... ... i 76
Minnesota Statutes, copies ................. 76
PCBregulation ................0cooieni..n 344
Procedure ............. .. ....ciiiiiinnn. 76
Waste control, metropolitan area ........... 179
POPULAR NAMES, ACTS BY
Catastrophic Health Expense Protection
Actof 1976 ... ... e 296
Community Health Services Act ........... 9
Comprehensive Health Insurance
Actof 1976 ... .. 296
Conventional Home Loan Assistance and
Protection Aet ........................ 300
Environmental Coordination
Procedures Act . .......... ... ..ot 303
Folklife Preservation Act ...........ccco... 117
Garnishment Reform Act of 1976 ........... 335
Hospital Administration Act of 1976........ 296
Minnesota Catastrophic Health Expense
Protection Act of 1976 .. ............... 296
Minnesota Comprehensive Health Insurance
Actof 1976 . ... ..o it 296
Minnesota Environmental Coordmatmn
Procedures Act ...........:..oiennns 303
Minnesota Folklife Preservatlon Act........ 117
Minnesota Garnishment Reform
Actof 1976 .. ... e 335
Minnesota Hospital Administration Act
of 1976 ... ... 296
Minnesota Rail Service Improvement Act ... 204
Minnesota Senior Companion Act .......... ..323
Mobile Home Repossession Security Act
of 1975 e 250
Public Welfare Licensing Act .............. 243
Rail Service Improvement Act ............. 204
Senior Companion Act..................... 323
Temporary Joint Underwriting
Association Act ......... ... ...l 242
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Chap,
POPULAR NAMES, ACTS BY—Continued
Uniform Commercial Code, Article 1X
revision ...l 135
PORT AUTHORITIES
Duluth, foreign trade zone, merger with
Superior ..o s 270
FPOTATOES (See Agriculture)
FPROBATE
CAppeals ... i61
Charitable devises, notice not required ..... 161
Claims .. ..o e 161
Eye enucleation .............. ..o o 90
Inheritance tax lien waivers ............... 161
Real estate, certificates toheirs ............ 161
Verifications ....... ..o 161
PUBLIC DEBT
Procedures...........ccoiiviiinun... PR, 324
PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT
ASSOCIATION (See Retirement)
PUBLIC RECORDS
“Debt instraments . ... ... L. 324
PUBLIC SAFETY
Fire alarms, schools, deactivation ....,..... 15
Hospital firesafety . ....................... 173
Pistol permit exceptions ................. .. 269
PUBLIC SAFETY DEPARTMENT
Alcohol safety programs ................... 208
Appropriations
Bicycle registration ..................... 199
Crime victims reparations board ......... 331
Decorated license plates ................. 343
Driver's license revocations .............. 341
Motor vehicle resale regulation .......... 342
Public safety department ................ 298
Bicycle registration .......... ... L 199
Commissioner, vehicle reimbursement . .. ... 281
Crime victims reparations
Appropriations . ........ ... ... 331
Timetofile ... oo 193
Criminal apprehension bureau, investigation
of liquor applicants .................... 105
Driver's license revocations ................ 341
Liquor, division, duties, powers ............ 5
Marijuana violation records ............., .. 42
Motor vehicle resale regulation ............ 342-
Tire regulation............................ 35

Trucks, proportional registration ........... 149

Sec.




Chap.
PUBLIC SERVICE DEPARTMENT
Commission POWers ..........cc.ocvvvnnnn.n 166
Common carriers, liability ................. 166
Commuter van ...................... e 233
Transportation department ................ 166
RAILROADS
Appropriation, service improvement ........ 204
Transportation department ................ 166
RAMSBEY COUNTY (See Counties)
REAL ESTATE
Agricultural land, mechanies liens ......... 32
Condemnation (See Eminent Domain)
Condominiums, organization, duties, . _
disclosures...........coviiiinrenenns 244
Contracts for sale, termination ............. 240
Developers, trust accounts ................. 230
Easements, recreational trails, tax
forfeited lands ........................ 141
Eviction, retaliatory ................... el 1T
Family farm security program ............. 210
Forcible entry and unlawful detainer,
service, judgment, stay ................ 123
Hunting, permission requirement .......... 23
Local improvements
Notice, deferral ......................... 195
Tax forfeited land ....................... 259
Managers’ licenses .................. .. ..., 197
Mechanies liens, 80 acres ...... e 32
Metropolitan area land use planning ....... 127
Mortgages, validation of foreclosures ....... 148
Plats
Approval by county surveyor . ............ 139
Filingfees ........... ... ... 8
Ramsey county surveyor and
plat commission ............. .. ..., 7
. Recreational trails on tax forfeited
lands ... ... ... e 141
Registered land
Certificates toheirs ..................... 161
Duplicate certificates, notice ............. 77.
Fees, assurancefund .................... 145
Secured transactions ...................... 135
Surveys, filing ............... ... ... 113
Tax forfeited lands, recreational trails ...... 141
Trust accounts, developers ................. 230

RED WING, CITY OF (See Cities}
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. Chap

REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT )
Land use planning grants.................. 167

REGISTER OF DEEDS (Sce also Real Estate) .

- Countyrecorder .............. .. ... 181
Plats, filing fees ........... T, 6
Title certificate duplicates, issuance

after notice ........... ... ... ... 77

RESOLUTION
Energy research institute .............. Res. 2
Seth G. Huntington ................... Res. 1

RETIREMENT
Community colleges, administration

EXDENSES . ...t 163
Corrections, extension ..............ciiauns 329
Duluth, benefit increase ................... 326
Elective state officers, general

PIOvVISIONS .......ovviiiriinnneaan 329
Firemen .

Austin «.o.oi i i 36
Chanhassen ..................cciiinnnn. 71
Chisholm ................ P it
Duluth ... e s 78
Eveleth .. ... iieanna, 78 -
Expenses of officers. .......... ..o L a5
Fergus Falls ....................... .. ... 214
Goodview ... ... 70
Mound -...oiiiiiiiiiiir e 97
Newport ..., 272
Officers’ eXpenses ..........cccoieeenunn. 95
Pension amounts .......... S 315
Rockford ... ... 209
Sauk Rapids ............. 0. c.ieevnnn. 288
Sex distinctions removed ................ 121
Shakopee ........ ..ol 267
State aid distribution....... e 315
Wadena .....ovoviriiii i 208
Waserd - - oo iie e i e 206
Wayzata ... i 272
Worthington ............................ 100
Highway patrol
Benefitincrease . ...........c.ciiiiinan.. 326
Employer contributions ............... ... 163
Judges
Chisago county .....................oous 293
Health insurance . ....................... 98
Labor henefit fund transfers ............... 232
Legisiature, benefit increase ............... 326
Minneapolis
Benefitincrease ..............ooieiiian., 326
Classification, proportionate annuities .. .. 130
Survivors’ benefits ...... e 279

Teachers, levies . ...............c.cccvun. 271



Chap
RETIREMENT—Continued
Minnesota state retirement system
Benefitincrease ...................0oinn 326
General provisions ...................... 329
Unclassified employees, cash
withdrawals .......................... 81
Police
Albert Lea police chief................... 247
Austin ... i s 36
Buhl ... 247
Crookston ............. ... ... ... 85
Duluth ....... ..o 78
99
Eveleth............. ... .. ... ... ... 99
State aid distribution . . .................. 315
ThiefRiver Falls ........................ 85
Police and fire fund
Albert Lea police chief................... 247
Austin police and firemen................ 36
Benefit increase ............... .. 000l 326
Buhlpolice ........... ... ... ...l 247
Public employees retirement association
Benefit increase . .............. ... .l 326
General provisions ...................... 329
Municipal utilities association ........... 329
St. Paul, benefit increase .................. 326
Teachers
Benefitincrease ., ....................... 326
General provisions ...................... 329
Minneapolis .............. ... ...l 238
St.Paul ........... . 238
Social security ...l 238
Special District 1, levies ................. 271
State payments .............. ... ..., 238
Unclassified employees
Cash withdrawals ....................... 81
General provisions ...................... 329
REVENUE DEPARTMENT
Appropriations . ..., ... .. ool 331
Liquor tax collection ...................... 5
REVISOR OF STATUTES
Changes in Minnesota Statutes ............ 2
5
62
134
149
166
181
222
324
Revisor'sbill .................... ... .. ... 2
2156
239

Sec.
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Chap. Sec. Page
ROCHESTER, CITY OF (See Cities)
ROCK COUNTY (See Counties)
ROCKFORD, CITY OF (See Cities)
ROSEVILLE, CITY OF (See Cities)
SAFETY COUNCIL
Appropriations ............. ... ... ... ... 3 5 ....... 23
ST. CLOUD, CITY OF (See Cities)
ST. JOSEPH, CITY OF (See Cities)
ST, LOUIS COUNTY (See Counties)
ST. PAUL, CITY OF (See Cities)
SAUK RAPIDS, CITY OF (See Cities)
SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATIONS
(See Banks — Savings Associations)
SAVINGS ASSOCIATIONS (See Banks)
SCHOOQL DISTRICTS (See also Education) .
Accounting procedures..................... 271 e e 978
Alds. .o e e i 271 L. e 978
Asgian refugee children .................. 271 e e 978
Gross earnings, taconite, copper nickel,
1970 e 18 ... o 69
Post secondary vocational debt
service, 1975 . . ... ... ... ... ... 18 . 69
Annuity contracts, payments, refunds ...... 128 ..., .ol 306
Asian refugee children .................... 271 e e 978
Capital expenditures ....................,., 27 e e 978
Capital improvements, review .............. 127 oo s 292
Co-curricular and extra curricular
activities .. ... ... ... ... . i, 212 ... el 706
Computer accounting ...................... . 978
Cooperative service units .................. 8 L. . 35
Curriculum evaluation .................... 2 978
Debt procedures . .......................... 324 ... L 1234
Demonstration projects .................... 271 e e 978
Division, liabilities ........................ 271 e e 978
Energy conservation surveys ............... F 1 S 1310
Extra curricular and co-curricular
activities ........ ... .. ... L L, 212 .ol e, 706
Y 271 s e 978
Handicapped children, standards ........... 123 & L 701




Chap
SCHOOL DISTRICTS—Continued
Independent District 12, territory
exchange ... ... .. ... . ... ... 291
Independent District 624, territory
exchange ........... ... oot 291
Independent District 625, bonds, finances,
L7+ 1.5 SO 20
Independent District 625, Mechanics Arts
High School .............. .. ... ... 331
Independent District 832, nonresident
pupils ........ ... ... e 287
Independent District 833, nonresident
pupils ... 287
Independent District 834, instruction by
neighboring districts .................. 287
Insurance, bid requirements ............... 155
Investments, agencies, repurchase
agreements . ............ i e 155
Metropolitan area land use planning ....... 127
Metropolitan area regulations.............. 321
Nonpublic school students, instructional
materials ...... ... .. ... ... Ll 216
Schoolhouse closings, hearings ............. 168
Special District 1
Retirement levies ....................... 271
Settlement amount ...................... 271
Torts, amount, employees, notice ........... 264
Traffic regulation ......................... 278
Vending stands and machines,
blind persons .................. ...l 54
Vocational technical education,
accounting ... ... ... 271
Vocational technical institutes, student
assoctations ......... ... ... e ia 25
SCOTT COUNTY (See Counties)
SECRETARY OF STATE
Election returns and reports ............... 56
Nominating petitions, inspection ........... 224
Town censuses .............c.ccvuvvenunan. 47
Utility financing statements, recording .. ... 135
SECURITIES
Public debt procedures................... 324
Real estate managers’ licenses ........... 197
SHAKOPEE, CITY OF (See Cities)
SHERIFFS
Prisonersboard ... ....................... 88
Ramsey county, fees ....................... 13
SNOWMOBILES

Gasoline tax use, trails ............covvnn. 319

Sec. Page
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Chap.
SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION
COMMISSION
Flood plain assistance, southern Minnesota . 82
Members, administration, duties ........... 84
SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION
DISTRICTS
Flood plain assistance, southern
Minmesota ............................ 82
SOUTHERN MINNESOTA RIVERS BASIN
COMMISSION
Appropriation ........... .. ... L. 3

STAPLES, CITY OF (See Cities)

STATE
Abandoned property salecosts ............. 331
Administrative procedure {See
Administrative Procedure)
“Advisory task force”, defined, functions . ... 149

Allotment and incumbrance law............ 231
Boards

Members, terms, compensation, removal .. 134

_Tames, terms, compensation ............. 149
Bonds

Bridges ........oi e 339

BUIldingS - oo v e 348
Budgets, program budgeting ............... 23
Building repairs, appropriation.._.......... 347
Buildings, appropriation ................... 348
Carpools .. ... 233
Claims ..« i e 331
Committees, names, terms, compensation ... 149
Contracts, claims, procedures .............. 331
Councils, names, terms, compensation . ..... 149
Data, access, confidentiality,

classification ......... ... ... ... ... 283

Documents, legislative reference library ... 30
Employees

Annuity contracts, payments, refunds ..,. 129

CarpoolS ... oovvviiiiii 233

Consolidation of institutions ............. 163

Health insurance, retired judges ......... 98

Incumbents of declassified positions ...... 183

Judges, retired, health insurance ......... 98

Severance allowances, unclassified ....... 91

Surplus property sales ................... 92
Energy conservation....................... 333
Ethics in government...................... 307
Fiscal monitors ...................cccu.u.. 231
Folklifestudy ....... ... .................. 117
General fund deposits, exceptions .......... 163
Hospitals, names ...._..................... 289
Information, access, confidentiality ......... 283

Licensed occupations generally ............. 222

Sec.



Chap
STATE—Continued
Program budgeting ........................ 231
Real estate
Beltrami county, conveyanceto .......... 64
Hastings, conveyance to ................. 171.
Haugen, conveyanceto .................. 27
Hennepin county, conveyance to.......... 159
Kvien, conveyance to .............c.o0uuans 146
Mankato, conveyance to ................. 347
Maxwell and Schauenberg, conveyance to . 65
Red Wing, conveyanceto ................ 50
69
Reserve Mining Company, conveyance to . 228
Sargeant, conveyance to ................. 89
Weed control by towns and cities ......... 21
Torts claims, procedure .................... 331
Vocational rehabilitation department
established ......... ST 332
STATE PARKS (See Parks}
STATE UNIVERSITIES (See Education)
STATUTES
Citles ..t i 44
Minnesota Statutes, pollution control
BEENICY ottt e 76
Revisor'sbhill ..... ... .. ... .............. 2
215
. 239
Statutory city, definition ... ................ 44
155
TOWNS . ..o e 44
STEARNS COUNTY (See Counties)
SURETY BONDS (See Insurance)
TAX COURT
Court of appeals .......................... 134
TAXES
Airline fight property ..................... 334
Fiscal disparities law, settlements,
computations ........ .. ... ... ... ..., 191
Gasoline, snowmobileuse . ................, 319
Income
Commuter van services . ................. 233
Credits ........ e e 334
Homestead claimants .................. 245

Income-adjusted homestead credit,
property taxes ...................... 268
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. Chap
TAXES—Continued
Income—Continued
Deductions, school expenses .............. 37
Family farm security property ........... 210
Homestead credit claimants . ............. 245
Income-adjusted homestead credit,
property taxes .............. ... 268
Property tax credit claimdate.....,......, 334
-School expenses ......................... 317
- Inheritance :
Lien walvers . ........c.ocvviinmernennan,. 161
Rates, exemptions, deductions, deferrals .. 320
Liquor
Beer,credit ............ .. ... ... ... 189
Beer, personal imports, exception......... 118
Revenue department administration ...... 5
Metropolitan area, fiscal disparities law,
settlements, computations ............. 191
Motor vehicles
Farm fertilizer trailer exemption ......... 225
Gross weightrates ...................... 39
Use ... s 342
Property
1976 value.......... ... ... ... 345
Agricultural credit, state payment . ....... 334
Airline flight property ................... 334
Delinquent tax certificate fees ............ 248
Equalization board meetings ............. 334
Fiscal disparities law, settlements,
computations ...... ... ... ... .l 191
Forfeited lands, recreational trails. ... .. .. 141
Homesteads .
Multidwelling buildings ............... 268
Railroad disability .................... 245
Levy limit base 1970 .................... 280
Multidwelling buildings, homesteads .. ... 268
Railroad disability, homesteads .......... 245
St. Louis county, tax forfeited land
proceeds, distribution..._.............. 28
Statement information .................. 334
Tax forfeited land, local improvements . ... 259
Valuation changes, notice to county ...... 334
Value, new property .. ................... 345
Taconite, municipal aid payments .......... 328
TEACHERS
Certificates, fees ............. e 163
Education cooperative service units......... 8
Employment agencies .._.................. 60
Fees for certificates........................ 163
Retirement
Benefit increase . ........................ 326
Duluth ........ . 326
Minneapolis ................ ... ... 238
St.Paul ......... . 238

Sec.



Chap
TEACHERS—Continued
Retirement—Continued
Social security ........... ... .. ... ... 238
State payments ......................... 238
Tenure, Independent District 625 ........... 20
Unemployment compensation .............. 271
TELEVISION

Cable communications commission, powers . . 249
Lake of the Woods county television
translator system .................. ... 220

THIEF RIVER FALLS, CITY OF (See Cities)

TORTS
Appropriation, claims against state ......... 331
Common CAITIeTS ... ...t s 166
Political subdivisions, amount, employees,
notice ... .. ... 264
State, procedure. . ......................... 331
TOWNS

Annuity contracts, payments, refunds ...... 129
Burns, refuse compactor vehicles ........... 343
Censuses ...........iiiiveiiiiiiiiienanna. 47
Debt procedures ........................... 324
Elections .............. ..o, 44
Elections, officers ......................... 41
Financial reports to state auditor........... 4
Fire equipment loans ............. ........ 140
Government forms, submission to electors ... 41
Improvements, progress payments ,......... 156 -
Land use planning grants.................. 167
Levy limit base 1970 ...................... 280
Local improvements (See Local Improvements)
Local improvements, notice, deferral ........ 195
Metropolitan area

Land use planning ...................... 127

Regulations............................. 321
Moose Lake, sanitary sewer district ........ 293
Qak Grove, refuse compactor vehicles....... 343
Officers, elections ........................- 41
Statutes ......overiiriir i 44
Taconite municipal aid payments........... 328
Torts, amount, employees, notice ........... 264
Vending stands and machines,

blindpersons ......................... 54

Vocational rehabilitation workshops ........ 332
Waste control, metropolitan area ........... 179
Weed control, stateland ................... 21
Windemere, sanitary sewer district ,........ 293
Zoning

Comprehensive plans, metropolitan area .. 127

Metropolitan area land use planning ..... 127

Welfare facilities ........................ 243

Sec. Page
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. Chap.
TRAFFIC REGULATIONS (See also Highways,
Motor Vehicles)

Alecohol safety programs ................... 298
Brakes, trailers .................... ... ... 205
Driver's licenses, mandatory revocation . . ... 341
Farm equipment, lights.................... 104
Lights, service vehicles, farm equipment . ... 104
Minors, night driving ...................... 103
School property ..........c.c0iiiiiiil 278
Service vehicles, lights .................... 164
Tires .. ... e 35
TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT
Organization, study ....................... 166
Statewideplan ............ ... ..ol 166
TREASURER, STATE
Abandoned property sale costs ............. 331
Appropriations .. ....... ... .. e 331
Cancellatipn of appropriations ............. 231
Deposit of receipts.................ccoount 231

TRUST COMPANIES {See Banks)

TRUSTS
Charitable devises, notice not required ..... 161
Cities of all classes may be
beneficiaries ............. ... 74

TWO HARBORS, CITY OF (See Cities)

U

UNEMFLOYMENT COMPENSATION {See

Employment Services)
UNIFORM ACTS

Uniform commercial code, Article 1X
revision ...........iiiiiiieieee e 135

UNIFORM LAWS COMMISSION
ApPDropriation ........o.vier e 3

UNIVERSITIES, STATE (See Education)
UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA

Appropriations
Buildings .. ................ oo 348
County patients . ..............ccoonnnnn. 163
Fringe henefits,use ..................... 163
Maximum balances..........c.c.ocoian. .. 163
Eminent domain ............ ..o 348
Employees salaries ........................ 163
Energy conservation............. ... ...l 333

Sec. Page
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Chap.
UNIVERSITY OF MINNESQOTA—Continued
Higher education annual meeting .......... 217
Hospitals, county patients, costs . ........... 163
Regents, qualifications . .................... 120
USURY .
Agricultural credit corporation loans ....... 158
Business and agricultural loans, interest.... 93
Consumer loans .................ccviann 196
Home loan interest rate ................... 300
Installment loans ......... . ... cciaiian 196
Openendleans .....................oul. 196
UTILITIES
Financing statements, recording ........... 135
Municipal power authorities ............... 313
VALIDATING ACTS (See Curative and
Validating Acts)
VETERANS
Appropriations . ............ . iieiiiiiaa 3
Unemployment compensation ............ 3
Workers' compensation .................. 3
Big Island Veterans Camp administration ., 149
Bonus application dates ................... 237
Home
Appropriation . .............. . oo 3
Appropriation limitation . ................ aa
VETERINARIANS
Regulation, ticenses ....................... 285
VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION
DEPARTMENT
Organization, duties ....................... 332
WADENA, CITY OF (See Cities)
WASECA, CITY OF (See Cities)
WASHINGTON COUNTY (See Counties)
WATERS (See also Drainage)
Access acquisition by state ... .......... ... 16
Boating routes, Straight river .............. 24
Flood Plains, southern Minnesota rivers
basin ........... ...l 82
Permits for use, counties, cities ............ 83
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Chap.
WATERS—Continued
Public waters classification, drainage ....... 83
Red River watershed, watershed district
levies ........ . i 162
Straight river boating routes............... 24
Use regulations .................civvvinns 346
‘Water bank program ............. ... 83
Watershed districts
Flood plain assistance, southern
Minnesota ..................... [ 82
Metropolitan area regulations . ........... 321
Red River watershed, levies ............. . 162
Wetlands . ............o. i 83
WATERSHED DISTRICTS (See Waters)
WAYZATA, CITY OF (See Cities)
WEEDS (See Agriculture)
WELFARE
Advisory council for mentally retarded and
physically handicapped ................ 149
Aged persons, citizens advisory committees,
EXPENSES -« - v e 163
Aged persons, long termcare .............. 275
Aleohol and drug abuse programs, fund
allocations . ......... ... ... ...l 125
Aleoholics, commitment term .............. 330
Appropriations
Alcoholism programs .................... 125
Buildings .. ... . 348
Community mental health program ...... 327
Dental care pilot program, elderly ........ 305
Drug abuse .-« ocvenntoiei e 125
Indian alcohol and drug abuse programs .. 125
Limitations .......... P 331
Repairs . ... .o it i 347
Senior companton program............... 323
Vending stands, blind persons............ 163
Youth chemical dependency programs .... 125
Blind persons, stands and machines ........ 54
Blue Earth county contingent funds ........ 87
Catastrophic health expense ............... 296
Chemical dependency, report . .............. 125
Child care services .................coiunn. 306
Children boarded by counties, costs ......... 163
Children, group foster care, costs ........... 163
Claims for damages by patients ’
and inmates ........... ... .00 163
Commissary privileges prohibited .......... 163

Commissioner, medical assistance abuses ... 273
Community mental health treatment

pilot program ......................... 327
Community residential care facilities ....... 218



Chap
WELFARE—Continued
Congregate living, maximum fees .......... 107
Day care facilities . ........................ 306
Daytime activity centers, grants and
fees, imits...... ..o iiiiieiiianan.. 163
Dental care pilot programs................. 305
Department, interview expenses............ 163
Detoxification, costs .......... ... ... ... 286
Domestic service prohibited ................ 163
Employees, consolidation of institutions..... 163
Facilities, licenses . ........................ 243
Federal grants, administration, use......... 163
* Hearings, review ................... e 131
Hospital shared service agreements ........ 163
Housing, supplemental allowance .......... 334
Indians, alcohol and drug abuse programs .. 125
Institution heads, tenure, salaries .......... 163
Interview expenses ...............c.ouuuann. 163
Labor accounts, occupational therapy
equipment . ..... ... i 163
Licenses, facilities................. R 243
Local agencies, maximum fees ............. 107
Marijuana education reports ............... 42
Maximum fees, local agencies .............. 107
Medical assistance
Abuses, investigation . .......... ... .. ... 273
Automobile insurance . .......... ... ... 236
Choice of vendor ...... e 186
Home care, public health nurses ......... 312
Nursing home costs ..................... 282
Vendorfraud ......... ... .............. 188
Occupational therapy equipment, labor
ACCOUNLS . . ..ottt it 163
Public institutions, medical personnel,
allowances.............. ... ...l 163
Public relief advisory committee
abolished ............... ... .. ... 149
Ramsey county budget deadline exception... 14
Restdencerents ......................c0... 163
Senior companion program................. 323
Transfer of special schools ................. 271
Vending stands and maéhines,
blindpersons ......................... 54
163
Veterans, appropriations. . ................. 3
WINDEMERE, TOWN OF (See Towns)
WITNESSES
Tampering............ooiiiiiiiiiiannn, 178
WORKER'S COMPENSATION
Courtof appeals .............c0iveeeenns, 134
Military personnel ... ... ... .. . ..l 331
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Chap.
WORKER'S COMPENSATION—Continued
Peace officers death claims, attorneys’
fees ..o i 277
Third party liability, limitations,
Lproceeds ... e e 154
WOR’I‘HINGTON, CITY OF (See Cities)
ZONING
AITports ... .ot e i 255
County, written notice . .................... 177
Land use planning grants.................. 167
Metropolitan area land use planning ....... 127
Minneapolis, zoning without owner consent,
repeal ... 46
Welfare facilities . ................ ... ... 243
ZOOLOGICAL GARDEN
Highway access ..........oovviveininnan.. 80




